CC41/CT41 Multilayer ceramic capacitor (MLCC)
Types of Dielectric Material and Capacitor
※HIGH FREQUENCY TYPE: The capacitor of this kind dielectric material is considered as ClassⅠcapacitor,
including high frequency COG（NP0） capacitor and temperature compensating capacitor such as HG, LG, PH,
RH,SH, TH, UJ, SL. The electrical properties of COG（NP0） capacitor are the most stable one and have little
change with temperature, voltage and time. They are suited for applications where low-losses and high-stability are
required, such as filters, oscillators, and timing circuits.
※ X7R、X5R: X7R、X5R material is a kind of material has high dielectric constant. The capacitor made of this kind

CC41/CT41 Multilayer ceramic capacitor (MLCC)
※ STRUCTURE
HOW TO ORDER:
0805 CG 101 J 500 N T
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
① size code see table2
② Dielectric style see table3
③ Capacitance see table4
④ Tolerance see table5
⑤ Voltage see table6
⑥ Terminal material styles see table7
⑦ Package styles see table8
Table2 DIMENSIONS unit：inch/ mm
Size
Code
0402 0603 0805 1206 1210 1808 1812 2225 3035
(L×W)
inch
0.04×0.02 0.06×0.03 0.08×0.05 0.12×0.06 0.12×0.10 0.18×0.08 0.18×0.12 0.22×0.25 0.30×0.35
(L×W)
mm
1.00×0.50 1.60×0.80 2.00×1.25 3.20×1.60 3.20×2.50 4.50×2.00 4.50×3.20 5.70×6.30 7.60×9.00
Table3 DIELECTRIC STYLE
Dielectric Code CG HG LG PH RH SH TH UJ SL X B E F
Dielectric
COG
（NP0）
HG LG PH RH SH TH UJ SL X5R X7R Z5U Y5V
Page3 of 11
Please read the important notes and cautions at the end of this document Green Tech Co.,Ltd. http://www.greentechee.com
NO. Name
① Ceramic dielectric
② Inner electrode
③ Substrate electrode
④ Nickel Layer
⑤ Tin Layer
T
①
②
③ ④
LW
⑤
CC41/CT41 Multilayer ceramic capacitor (MLCC)
Table4 NOMINAL CAPACITANCE unit: pF
Express Method Actual Value
0R5 0.5
1R0 1.0
102 10×102
224 22×104
… …
Note: the first two digits are significant; third digit denotes
number of zeros; R=decimal point.
Table5 CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE
Code B C D F G J K M S Z
Tolerance ±0.10p
F
±0.25p
F
±0.5pF ±1.0% ±2.0% ±5.0% ±10% ±20%
+50%
-20%
+80%
-20%
Note: These capacitance tolerance B, C, D are just applicable the capacitance that equals to or less than
10pF.
Table6 RATED VOLTAGE unit: V
(Express
Method)
(Actual Value)
6R3 6.3
500 50×100
201 20×101
102 10×102